

SC No. 476/2019  
STATE Vs. DEEPAK SAGAR  
FIR NO. 205 /2019  
PS HARSH VIHAR

08.09.2022

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused are present except accused no. 3 Neeraj Kumar, who is stated to be expired.

Sh. Abdul Rauf, ld. Counsel for all accused.

PW-3 ASI Pitam Singh examined, cross examined and discharged.

Witness Rohit and Pappan are present but discharged unexamined as no time and ld. Addl. PP for State has to go for training after lunch.

Put up for PE on 30.11.2022.

Witness Rohit and Pappan be summoned again for next date of hearing.

**(KIRAN BANSAL)**  
**ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/08.09.2022**