

**SC No. 476/2019
STATE
VS.
DEEPAK SAGAR
FIR No.205/2019
PS HARSH VIHAR**

20.10.2023

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused persons are present on bail.

Sh. Deepak Verma, Ld. proxy Counsel for all accused persons.

PW ASI Mange Ram in person.

At this stage, evidence is going on in case FIR No.90/2019 PS Shahdara, State Vs. Ajay Sharma etc. and thereafter, statement of accused persons is also to be recorded in another case which is a time bound case by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India i.e. FIR No.618 /2014, PS Jyoti Nagar, State Vs. Suresh Malik etc.

Accordingly, PW ASI Mange Ram is discharged unexamined for today.

Put up for PE on **01.02.2024**.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/20.10.2023**