

SC No. 476/2019
STATE VS. Deepak Sagar & Ors.
FIR No 205/2019
PS Harsh Vihar

01.02.2024

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. Abdul Rauf, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

PW HC Vipin has been examined as PW-10, cross-examined and discharged.

PW ASI Mange Ram, first IO is present in person. Ld. Addl. PP for the State requests for discharging PW ASI Mange Ram unexamined stating that some public witnesses are yet to be examined.

Submissions heard. Request allowed.

Accordingly, PW ASI Mange Ram is discharged unexamined for today.

PW ASI Baljeet Singh is absent despite service.

No other PW is present today.

Put up for PE on 22.04.2024. PW- Dr. Wasim R Khan(Srl. No. 15), Girish Chand (Srl. No. 19) and Ashok (Srl. No. 20) from the list of prosecution witnesses be summoned for NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/01.02.2024