

**SC No. 476/2019**  
**State Vs. Deepak Sagar & Ors.**  
**FIR No.205/2019**  
**PS: Harsh Vihar**

**22.04.2024**

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
All accused persons are present on bail.

All the accused persons submit that they are not represented by any counsel and request for providing them a Government counsel.

Accordingly, Sh. Vinod Kumar, who is present in the court and has stated his Enrol. No. as D/2798/14 Mobile No.9211085566, is appointed as Amicus Curiae for all the accused persons.

PW-11 Sh. Girish Chand and PW-12 Dr. Chukka Praveen Kumar have been examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present today.

Put up for PE on 27.08.2024. PW- Ct. Pritam and Dr. Nagendra Singh be summoned for the NDOH.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)**  
**ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/22.04.2024**