

SC No. 476/2019
State Vs. Deepak Sagar & Ors
FIR No. 205/2019
PS: Harsh Vihar

08.10.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused persons except Neeraj are present on bail.

Proceedings against accused Neeraj stands abated vide order dated 01.06.2022.

1. PW Mr. Prakash Saxena, Nodal Officer has been examined in chief as PW-17. Opportunity to cross-examine PW-17 is accorded to all the accused persons and the witness is discharged.
2. No other PW is present.
3. Put up for PE on 12.01.2026. PWs Ashok, Ct. Ajay Kumar and Sh. Naval Kishore, Sr. Scientific Officer, FSL Delhi be summoned for the NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/08.10.2025